1/13June 2003
■ VERY LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
(0.25V TYP.)
■ DROPOUT CONTROL FLAG
■ VERY LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT
■ (TYP. 90 mA IN OFF MODE, 500mA IN ON
MODE)
■ OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 200 mA

not implied.
THERMAL DATA
CONNECTION DIAGRAM (top view)
ORDERING CODES
(*) Available even in tape & reel.
Symbol Parameter² Value Unit
VI DC Input Voltage 40 V
IO Output Current Internally Limited
Ptot Power Dissipation Internally Limited
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -40 to 150 °C
Top Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 to 125 °C
Symbol Parameter PPAK Unit
Rthj-case Thermal Resistance Junction-case 8 °C/W
Rthj-amb Thermal Resistance Junction-ambient 100 °C/W
TYPE OUTPUT VOLTAGE
L4987CPT30 (*) 3.0 V
L4987CPT33 (*) 3.3 V
L4987CPT50 (*) 5.0 V
L4987CPT87 (*) 8.7 V
L4987CPT120 (*) 12 V
L4987 SERIES
3/13
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF L4987CPT30 (refer to the test circuits, VI = 6V, IO = 5mA,
TJ = 25°C, CI = 0.1 µF, CO = 2.2 µF unless otherwise specified)